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TABLE l 	- Creamery Butter, Cheddar Cheese and Ice Creai Mix Production in Canada, 
by Province, December and Cumulative January to December, 1961 and 1962 

December January - December 
Product and Province -_______ ________ ________- ________ _____- 1 1 

1962 1961 % of 1961 1962 1961 % of 1961 
1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000Th. 1 000 lb. - 

CREAMERY BI7TER 

Prince Edward Island 261 302 86 5,928 5,808 102 
Nova Scotia 170 212 80 3 9 764 3,926 96 
New Brunswick 220 292 75 7,147 7,571 94 
Quebec 5,133 5,106 101 144068 138,789 104 
Ontario 6,239 5,728 109 100,826 95,036 106 
Manitoba 1,130 1,151 98 25,627 25,278 101 
Saskatchewan 1,165 1,236 94 27,270 28,393 96 
Alberta 1,862 2,288 81 38,881 40,917 95 
British Columbia 566 698 81 7,149 5,880 122 

Totals 16,746 17,013 98 - 360 9660 351,598 103 

CHEDDAR CHEESE 

Prince Edward Island 39 19 205 891 876 102 
New Brunswick 15 23 65 504 526 96 
Quebec 2 1,960 2,545 116 45,152 45,925 98 
Ontario 2,996 2,695 111 65,680 67,079 98 
Manitoba 39 29 134 631 551 115 
Saskatchewan - - - 29 - 

Alberta 85 104 82 1,700 1,780 96 
British Columbia 79 107 74 984 1,168 84 

Totals 98 6 9 213 5,522 113 115 $ 42 117,934 

ICE CREAM MIX 
1 000 gal. 1 000 gal. 1 000 gal. 1 000 gal. 

Prince Edward laland 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 

8 
52 
30 

317 
426 
78 
26 

6 
49 
30 

305 
418 
68 
64 

133 
106 
100 
104 
102 
115 
41 

135 
918 
565 

5,041 
8 9 170 
1,218 
1,108 

124 
883 
548 

5 9 266 
7,878 
1 9 156 
1,185 

109 
104 
103 
96 
104 
105 
94 

Alberta 133 119 112 2 9 049 2,016 102 
British Columbia 125 110 114 2 9,414 2 9 361 102 

Totals 	- 101 1,195 -  1,169 102 21,618 21,417 - 
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. 	TABLE 2. - Concentrated Milk Productes Production in Canada, December and 
Cumulative January to December, 1961 and 1962 

Product 

WHOLE MILK PRODUCTS 

December 
1962 	1961 
000 lb. '000 lb. 

January - December 
of 1961 	1962 1 1961 j of 1961 

1 000 lb. 1 1 000 lb. I 

Condensed Milk 
Case 
Bulk 

Evaporated Milk 	- 
Cas. 
Bulk 

Whole Milk Powder 
Spray 
Roller 

Prt1y Skini0Evap. Milk 

Other Whole Milk 
Products 	l/ 

MILK BY-PRODUCTS 

1,580 
280 

1 9 300 
14,299 
13,945 

354 

1,863 
1,848 

15 

1,905 

1 2 010 

786 
134 
652 

13,030 
12,587 

443 
1,000 

966 
34 

2,135 

876 

201 
209 
199 

110 
111 
80 

186 
191 
44 
89 

115 

16,165 
2,439 

13,726 

286,017 
280,253 

5,764 

23006 
22 2 997 

309 

24,961 

11,795 

14,814 
2 1,682 

12,132 

321,994 
317 1 262 
4,732 

25,622 
25,215 

407 

22 9 474 

8,901 

109 
91 
113 
89 
88 

122 

91 
91 
76 

111 

133 

Condensed Skim Milk 81 141 57 1,824 1,999 91 

Evap. Skim Milk 361 126 287 5,587 6,129 91 
Skim Milk Powder 9,668 10 9 008 97 190,409 213,029 89 

Spray 7,863 8,551 92 153,553 168,408 91 
Roller 1,805 4457 124 36 0 856 44,621 83 

Powdered Buttermilk 468 526 89 10,636 9,833 108 
Whey Powder 1,304 998 131 18,189 19,121 95 

Casein 	/ 969 644 150 22,083 13,926. 159 
Other Milk By- 

Products 3/ 1 -  1,221 - 482 253 	1 1 _9432 	1 4,500 - 210 

/ Includes malted milk, cream powder, formula milks, whole milk powder of less than 
26% fat, evaporated milk of 	fat and multi-milk. 

2/ Includes caselnate8. 
3/ Includes sugar of milk (lactose), condensed buttermilk, special formula skim milk 

products and multi-skim milk. 

Production of evaporated whole milk and skim milk powder in Quebec and Ontario 
during December, with the corresponding figure for the last December in brackets, was 
is follows: 	Evaporated whole milk - Quebec, 2,829,000 lb. (3,043,000 lb.); Ontario, 
5,953,000 lb. (6,199,000 lb.); skim milk powder - 'uebec, 3,32,000 lb. (3,170,000 
lb.); Ontario, 5,170,000 lb. (5,424,000  lb.). 
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TABLE 3. - Whey Butter: Production, by Province, Decenber and Cunul.ative January 

to December, 1961 and 1962 

Month and Year P.E.I. Quebec 
[ 
Ontario Alberta Total 
pounds 

December 	1961 - 64,000 128 1 000 500 192,500 
1962 1,000 65000 119,100 200 185000 

January to December 	1961 16 0 000 985,000 2,861,000 7 9 000 3,869,000 
1962 23,900 1,283,000 2,451,800 4,700 3,763,400 

TABLE 4. - Whole Milk Equivalent of Dairy Factory Products, Canada, December, 
1961 and 1962 

Year Creamery Cheddar Concentrated 	I Ice Total Butter Cheese Products cream wi 

thousand pounds 
1961 398,103 	I 60,742 I 	44,405 	I 391,746 	I 	542;996 
1962 3919856 	( 68,343 I 	55,992 40,630 ]/ 	556,821 
1/ Includes milk equivalent of butter used in mix. 

TABLE 5. - Average Wholesale Prices, F.O.B. Montreal, of Certain Dairy Products, 
October to December, 1961 and 1962 

(Source: Canada Department of Agriculture and dealers juotations averaged 
by Prices Section, D.B.S.) 

Product 
1961 1962 

Oct.__1__Nov. _Dec. _Oct.Nov.__1_Dec. 
cents per pound - 

Creamery Butter (Solids) 	,/ 62 1/2 62 1/2 63 1/2 	50 3/4  50  3/4 51 

Cheddar Cheese (Ont. Coloured) 2/ 34 3/4 34 1/2 33 1/2 	37 3/4 37 1/2 36 3/4 
Evaporated Whole Milk (Cases) 3/ $6.40 $6.40  $6.40 	i 	$6.40 $6.40 $6.40 
Whole Milk Powder 

(Spray 	- 26 per cent) 37 37 37 	37 37 37 
(Roller - 26 per cent) 32 32 32 	32 32 32 

Skim Milk Powder (Bags) i' 
(Spray ) 7 7 7 	8 1/4 8 1/4 8 1/4 
(Roller) 5 1/4 5 1/4 5 1/4 	7 1/4 7 1/4 7 1/2 

Feed (5km. & Bm. Pdr.) Bags 4 1/2 4 1/2 4 1/2 	6 1/2 6 1/2 6 3/4 
WheyPowder 4 4 4 	4 4 4 
Acid Casein 21 21 21 	20 20 20 

]./ Current receipts of first grade solids. 
2/ At Belleville. 
/ Car lot shipments. 

Prepared in the Livestock & Animal Products Section, Agriculture Division. 

Issued Wednesday, January 16, 1963. 
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