CATALOGUE No.
32-002
MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Honourable George Hees, Minister of Trade and Commerce

DAIRY FACTORY PRODUCTION

DECEMBER 1962



ROCER DUHAMEL, F.R.S.C., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1963

TABLE 1. - Creamery Butter, Cheddar Cheese and Ice Cream Mix Production in Canada, by Province, December and Cumulative January to December, 1961 and 1962

Dr. last and December		December		January - December			
Product and Province	1962	1961	% of 1961	1962	1961	% of 1961	
CREAMERY BUTTER	'000 lb.	'000 lb.	%	'000 lb.	'000 lb.	%	
Prince Edward Island	261	302	86	5,928	5,808	102	
Nova Scotia	170	212	80	3,764	3,926	96	
New Brunswick	220	292	75	7,147	7,571	94	
Quebec	5,133	5,106	101	144,068	138,789	104	
Ontario	6,239	5,728	109	100,826	95,036	106	
Manitoba	1,130	1,151	98	25,627	25,278	101	
Saskatchewan	1,165	1,236	94	27,270	28,393	96	
Alberta	1,862	2,288	81	38,881	40,917	95	
British Columbia	566	698	81	7,149	5,880	122	
Totals	16,746	17,013	98	360,660	351,598	103	
CHEDDAR CHEESE							
Prince Edward Island	39	19	205	891	876	102	
New Brunswick	15	23	65	504	526	96	
Quebec	2,960	2,545	116	45,152	45,925	98	
Ontario	2,996	2,695	111	65,680	67,079	98	
Manitoba	39	29	134	631	551	115	
Saskatchewan	400	-	-	-	29	_	
Alberta	85	104	82	1,700	1,780	96	
British Columbia	79	107	74	984	1,168	84	
Totals	6,213	5,522	113	115,542	117,934	98	
ICE CREAM MIX	'000 gal.	1000 gal.	%	'000 gal.	'000 gal.	8	
Prince Edward Island	8	6	133	135	124	109	
Nova Scotia	52	49	106	918	883	104	
New Brunswick	30	30	100	565	548	103	
Quebec Quebec	317	305	104	5,041	5,266	96	
Ontario	426	418	102	8,170	7,878	104	
Manitoba	78	68	115	1,218	1,156	105	
	26	64	41	1,108	1,185	94	
Saskatchewan	133	119	112	2,049	2,016	102	
Alberta British Columbia	125	110	114	2,414	2,361	102	
Totals	1,195	1,169	102	21,618	21,417	101	

TABLE 2. - Concentrated Milk Products: Production in Canada, December and Cumulative January to December, 1961 and 1962

D 3 4		December		January - December			
Product	1962	1961	% of 1961	1962	1961	% of 1961	
WHOLE MILK PRODUCTS	1000 lb.	1000 lb.	%	'000 lb.	'000 lb.	%	
Condensed Milk Case Bulk	1,580 280 1,300	786 134 652	201 209 199	16,165 2,439 13,726	14,814 2,682 12,132	109 91 113	
Evaporated Milk Case Bulk	14,299 13,945 354	13,030 12,587 443	110 111 80	286,017 280,253 5,764	321,994 317,262 4,732	89 88 122	
Whole Milk Powder Spray Roller	1,863 1,848 15	1,000 966 34	186 191 44	23,306 22,997 309	25,622 25,215 407	91 91 76	
Partly Skim, Evap. Milk	1,905	2,135	89	24,961	22,474	111	
Other Whole Milk Products 1/	1,010	876	115	11,795	8,901	133	
MILK BY-PRODUCTS							
Condensed Skim Milk	81	141	57	1,824	1,999	91	
Evap. Skim Milk	361	126	287	5,587	6,129	91	
Skim Milk Powder Spray Roller	9,668 7,863 1,805	10,008 8,551 1,457	97 92 124	190,409 153,553 36,856	213,029 168,408 44,621	89 91 83	
Powdered Buttermilk	468	526	89	10,636	9,833	108	
Whey Powder	1,304	998	131	18,189	19,121	95	
Casein 2/	969	644	150	22,083	13,926	159	
Other Milk By- Products 3/	1,221	482	253	9,432	4,500	210	

^{1/} Includes malted milk, cream powder, formula milks, whole milk powder of less than 26% fat, evaporated milk of 2% fat and multi-milk.

2/ Includes caseinates.

Production of evaporated whole milk and skim milk powder in Quebec and Ontario during December, with the corresponding figure for the last December in brackets, was as follows: Evaporated whole milk - Quebec, 2,829,000 lb. (3,043,000 lb.); Ontario, 5,953,000 lb. (6,199,000 lb.); skim milk powder - Quebec, 3,532,000 lb. (3,170,000 lb.); Ontario, 5,170,000 lb. (5,424,000 lb.).

^{3/} Includes sugar of milk (lactose), condensed buttermilk, special formula skim milk products and multi-skim milk.



TABLE 3. - Whey Butter: Production, by Province, December and Cumulative January to December, 1961 and 1962

Month and Year		P.E.I.	Quebec	Ontario	Alberta	Total
				pounds		
December	1961 1962	1,000	64,000	128,000	500 200	192,500
January to December	1961 1962	16,000 23,900	985,000 1,283,000	2,861,000 2,451,800	7,000	3,869,000

TABLE 4. - Whole Milk Equivalent of Dairy Factory Products, Canada, December, 1961 and 1962

Year	Creamery Butter	Cheddar Cheese	Concentrated Products	Ice Cream Mix	Total
			thousand pounds		
1961 1962	398,103 391,856	60,742 68,343	44,405 55,992	39,746 40,630 <u>1</u> /	542;996 556,821

^{1/} Includes milk equivalent of butter used in mix.

TABLE 5. - Average Wholesale Prices, F.O.B. Montreal, of Certain Dairy Products, October to December, 1961 and 1962

(Source: Canada Department of Agriculture and dealers quotations averaged by Prices Section, D.B.S.)

	1961			1962		
Product	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.
	cents per pound					
Creamery Butter (Solids) 1/	62 1/2	62 1/2	63 1/2	50 3/4	50 3/4	51
Cheddar Cheese (Ont. Coloured) 2/	34 3/4	34 1/2	33 1/2	37 3/4	37 1/2	36 3/4
Evaporated Whole Milk (Cases) 3/	\$6.40	\$6.40	\$6.40	\$6.40	\$6.40	\$6.40
Whole Milk Powder (Spray - 26 per cent) (Roller - 26 per cent)	37 32	37 32	37 32	37 32	37 32	37 32
Skim Milk Powder (Bags) 3/ (Spray) (Roller) Feed (Skm. & Bm. Pdr.) Bags Whey Powder	7 5 1/4 4 1/2	7 5 1/4 4 1/2	7 5 1/4 4 1/2	8 1/4 7 1/4 6 1/2		8 1/4 7 1/2 6 3/4

^{1/} Current receipts of first grade solids.

Prepared in the Livestock & Animal Products Section, Agriculture Division.

Issued Wednesday, January 16, 1963.

^{2/} At Belleville.

^{3/} Car lot shipments.